

Notice of Interim Results & Investor Presentation

Alphawave Semi, a global leader in high-speed connectivity for the world's technology infrastructure, will announce its interim results for the six months ended 30 June 2024 on Monday, 23 September 2024.

Analyst and Investor Webinar

Alphawave Semi's management will conduct an online presentation and Q&A session at 8.30am BST on Monday, 23 September 2024. This session will cover the details of the interim results and offer participants the opportunity to engage with the management team.

To attend the webinar, please register via the following link:

https://us02web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN CNrQf PYR2iFcWa7giR8iQ

Access details will be provided upon registration.

Participants will have the chance to submit questions during the session, but questions are welcomed in advance and may be submitted to: <u>ir@awavesemi.com</u>

###

Trademarks

Alphawave Semi and the Alphawave Semi logo are trademarks of Alphawave IP Group plc. All rights reserved. All registered trademarks and other trademarks belong to their respective owners.

Contact Information:

Alphawave Semi	John Lofton Holt, Executive Chairman	ir@awavesemi.com
	Rahul Mathur, CFO	+44 (0) 20 7717 5877
Grand Bridges	Graham Robertson	press@awavesemi.com
Marketing Limited	Claudia Cano-Manuel	+44 (0) 75 6218 2327
IFC Advisory (IR to the	Graham Herring	ir@awavesemi.com
Company)	Florence Chandler	+44 (0) 203 934 6630